
STANDING ORDERS 

Board of Trustees name:  The King’s School 

MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES 

The Board of Trustees notes the requirement to meet at least three times in each school year 
and has set the date for meetings in 2024-25 as follows: 

AUTUMN 
Tue 17th September 2024 Data Group*  17:30 
Thu 26th September 2024 C&Q  17:30 
Tue 8th October 2024   R, R&A   17:30 
Thu 17th October 2024   Board of Trustees  17:30 
Tue 5th November 2024  C&Q  17:30 
Thu 14th November 2024 Pay and Performance 17:30 
Tue 19th November 2024 R, R&A   17:30 
Tue 10th December 2024  Board of Trustees  17:30 

SPRING 
Tue 14th January 2025 Data Group*  17:30 
Tue 21st January 2025  C&Q  17:30 
Tue 28th January 2025 Members Meeting / AGM 17:30 
Tue 4th March 2025  Data Group*  17:30 
Tue 11th March 2025 C&Q  17:30 
Tue 18th March 2025 R, R&A   17:30 
Thu 27th March 2025 Board of Trustees  17:30 

SUMMER 
Thu 15th May 2025  R, R&A   17:30 
Thu 12th June 2025 Data Group*  17:30 
Tue 17th June 2025 C&Q  17:30 
Tue 1stJuly 2025  R, R&A   17:30 
Thu 10th July 2025  Board of Trustees 17:30 

* The Data Group will only meet as required on these dates and not necessarily on all occasions


